Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Fire Services, LLC		102/11/2005	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Facilitec USA, Inc.		
Street Address:	3851 Clearview Court, Suite C		
City:	Gurnee		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60031		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1577633	GREASE GUARD
Registration Number:	2342285	ROOFTOP DEFENSE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2267638	G2
Registration Number:	2267637	AFC
Registration Number:	2352282	FACILITEC
Registration Number:	2265482	G2
Registration Number:	2322149	ADVANCED FILTER COMPOSITE
Registration Number:	2352474	F
Registration Number:	2322150	FACILITEC
Registration Number:	2666669	DRIP GUARD
Registration Number:	2644694	DRIP GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0472

900019824

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-577-7000 Email: trademark@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle, Suite 1600 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas T. Peters Signature: /Nicholas T. Peters/ 02/16/2005 Date:

Total Attachments: 1

source=NATIONAL FIRE SERVICES to FACILITEC USA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0473

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Fire Services, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, having an office and principal place of business at 9111 Lakeshore Drive, Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin 53158-4812, is the owner of the following trademarks and the U.S. Trademark Registrations thereof and has adopted and used the marks in connection with the goods in the Registration in commerce:

<u>Mark</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
GREASE GUARD	1,577,633	January 16, 1990
ROOFTOP DEFENSE SYSTEMS	2,342,285	April 18, 2000
G2	2,267,638	August 3, 1999
AFC	2,267,637	August 3, 1999
FACILITEC	2,352,282	May 23, 2000
G2	2,265,482	July 27, 1999
ADVANCED FILTER COMPOSITE	2,322,149	February 22, 2000
f.	2,352,474	May 23, 2000
FACILITEC	2,322,150	February 22, 2000
DRIP GUARD	2,666,669	December 24, 2002
DRIP GUARD	2,644,694	October 29, 2002

WHEREAS, Facilitec USA, Inc., an Illinois corporation whose address is 3851 Clearview Court, Suite C, Gurnee, Illinois 60031, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, and the Registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said National Fire Services, LLC, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Facilitec USA, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the marks which may have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, and the above-identified United States Trademark Registrations.

Effective this 11 day of FeB, 2005.

NATIONAL FIRE SERVICES, LLC

By: ____

Daryl Mizra Managing Member

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 02/16/2005